Guide axis ELFC
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Characteristics
At a glance
• Driveless linear guide units with guide and freely movable slide

• Mounting option: base axis with same size assembly axis
1. Base axis:
Product: EGSC, EGSS
Sizes 25, 32, 45, 60
2. Assembly axis:
Product: EGSC, EGSS
Sizes 25, 32, 45, 60
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Dimensions
Dimensions – Guide axes ELFC, without drive Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Sealing air connection (D4)
[2] + = plus stroke length
B1 B2 B3 B4 D4 H1 H4 H5 H6 H11
ELFC-KF-32 32 29,6 16 4,9 M5 38,5 35,6 0,3 8 31,4
ELFC-KF-45 45 42,6 22,5 6,1 G1/8 54 49,6 0,5 12,5 42,8
ELFC-KF-60 60 57,1 30 6,1 G1/8 72 66,1 0,5 19,5 54,6
ELFC-KF-80 80 77,1 40 6,1 G1/8 96 88,1 0,5 20 72,5
H12 H13 L1 L2
min.
L3 L4
min.

22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Dimensions
Dimensions – Adapter kit EHAA-D-L2 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Base axis
[2] Assembly axis
232024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Dimensions
1) B1 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1
±0,05
EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-32 32/25 32 22,5 M3 19 10 44,4 35 35 4,2
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45 45/32 45 34 M4 19 10 51,4 42 42 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-60 60/45 60 47 M5 24,2 12 70,6 58 58 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-80 80/60 78 63 M6 24,2 12 85,6 73 73 6,4
1) B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1
±0,05
EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-32 32/32 32 14,5 22,5 M3 19 10 52 42 35 4,2
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45 45/45 45 32 34 M4 22,2 10 71 58 42 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-60 60/60 60 39 47 M5 24,2 12 86 73 58 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-80 80/80 78 63 63 M6 24,2 12 106 93 73 6,4
1) Base axis/assembly axis
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Dimensions
Dimensions – Angle kit EHAA-D-L2-...-AP Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Base axis
[2] Assembly axis
1) B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 T1
EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-25-AP 32 53 44 22,5 16,8 8,8 M3 32 11 10 22,5 4,8 45 35 35 4,2
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-32-AP 45 69 60 34 20,5 11,5 M4 45 17,5 10 34 5,5 52 42 42 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-45-AP 60 87,2 75 47 21,5 11,5 M5 60 24,5 12 47 6,5 71 58 58 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-60-AP 80 107,2 95 63 23,5 13,5 M6 78 33,5 12 63 7,5 86 73 73 6,4
1) For size
252024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Dimensions
Dimensions – Switch lug EAPM-L2-SLS Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Sensor bracket
[2] Proximity switch
1) B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3
±0,2 ±0,2 ±0,2 ±0,15
EAPM-L2-32-SLS 32 9,2 2 1,0±0,31 M1,6 27 19 4,3 2,5 24 22 18 10
EAPM-L2-45-SLS 45 9,4 2 1,2±0,31 M2 37 28 5,5 3,3 33 30 24 14
EAPM-L2-60-SLS 60 9,7 2 1,3±0,31 M3 42 32 6,6 3,5 37 37 30 19
EAPM-L2-80-SLS 80 9,5 2 1,1±0,32 M4 53,5 42 8,3 4,5 47 44,6 36 23,4
1) For size
26 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Dimensions
Dimensions – Sensor bracket EAPM-L2-SH Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Proximity switch
B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
EAPM-L2-SH ELFC-KF-32
5,5 1,3 M4 13,4 6 3 32 25
ELFC-KF-45
ELFC-KF-60
ELFC-KF-80
272024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Ordering data
Ordering data
Size Working stroke Part no. Type
32 100 mm 8062796 ELFC-KF-32-100
200 mm 8062797 ELFC-KF-32-200
300 mm 8062798 ELFC-KF-32-300
400 mm 8062799 ELFC-KF-32-400
500 mm 8062800 ELFC-KF-32-500
600 mm 8062801 ELFC-KF-32-600
800 mm 8062876 ELFC-KF-32-800
45 100 mm 8062802 ELFC-KF-45-100
200 mm 8062803 ELFC-KF-45-200
300 mm 8062804 ELFC-KF-45-300
400 mm 8062805 ELFC-KF-45-400
500 mm 8062806 ELFC-KF-45-500
600 mm 8062807 ELFC-KF-45-600
800 mm 8062808 ELFC-KF-45-800
1,000 mm 8062809 ELFC-KF-45-1000
1,200 mm 8062810 ELFC-KF-45-1200
1,500 mm 8062811 ELFC-KF-45-1500
60 100 mm 8062812 ELFC-KF-60-100
200 mm 8062813 ELFC-KF-60-200
300 mm 8062814 ELFC-KF-60-300
400 mm 8062815 ELFC-KF-60-400
500 mm 8062816 ELFC-KF-60-500
600 mm 8062817 ELFC-KF-60-600
800 mm 8062818 ELFC-KF-60-800
1,000 mm 8062819 ELFC-KF-60-1000
1,200 mm 8062820 ELFC-KF-60-1200
1,500 mm 8062821 ELFC-KF-60-1500
1,800 mm 8062822 ELFC-KF-60-1800
2,000 mm 8062823 ELFC-KF-60-2000
80 100 mm 8062824 ELFC-KF-80-100
200 mm 8062825 ELFC-KF-80-200
300 mm 8062826 ELFC-KF-80-300
400 mm 8062827 ELFC-KF-80-400
500 mm 8062828 ELFC-KF-80-500
600 mm 8062829 ELFC-KF-80-600
800 mm 8062830 ELFC-KF-80-800
1,000 mm 8062831 ELFC-KF-80-1000
1,200 mm 8062832 ELFC-KF-80-1200
1,500 mm 8062833 ELFC-KF-80-1500
1,800 mm 8062834 ELFC-KF-80-1800
2,000 mm 8062835 ELFC-KF-80-2000
28 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Peripherals

Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[6] Clamping element EADT-S-L5-32 Tool for retensioning the cover strip 31
[7] Sensor bracket EAPM-L2-SH For mounting the proximity switches on the axis. The proximity switches can only be mounted using the
sensor bracket
31
[8] Proximity switch SIES-8M Inductive proximity sensors, for T-slot 32
[8] Proximity switch SMT-8M Magnetic proximity switches, for T-slot 32
[9] Switch lug EAMP-L2-...-SLS For sensing the slide position in conjunction with inductive proximity switches SIES-8M 31
[10] Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P For mounting the axis on the side of the profile. The profile mounting can be attached to the mounting
surface using the drilled hole in the centre
30
[11] Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P-S For mounting the axis on the side of the profile 30
30 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538075089 |  | 21.11.2024
Guide axis ELFC
Accessories
Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P-S
Description Suitability for the
production of Li-
ion batteries
Material plate Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32 F1a Anodised
wrought alumini-
um alloy
4 g 5183153 EAHF-L2-25-P-S
For size 45, 60,
80
6 g 5184133 EAHF-L2-45-P-S
Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P
Description Suitability for the
production of Li-
ion batteries
Material plate Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32 F1a Anodised
wrought alumini-
um alloy
19 g 4835684 EAHF-L2-25-P
For size 45, 60,
80
35 g 4835728 EAHF-L2-45-P
Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P-D...
Description 1) Suitability for the
production of Li-
ion batteries
Material plate Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32/25 F1a Anodised
wrought alumini-
um alloy
16 g 4759753 EAHF-L2-25-P-D1
For size 45/32 24 g 4759748 EAHF-L2-25-P-D2
For size 60/45 56 g 4759739 EAHF-L2-45-P-D3
For size 80/60 77 g 4759726 EAHF-L2-45-P-D4
1) Base axis/assembly axis
Adapter kit EHAA-D-L2
Description 1) Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32/25 60 g 8066713 EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-32